

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 00084 Version: 1 Name: Clean Sweep contract

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/22/2004 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 2/22/2005 Final action: 2/22/2005

Enactment date: 3/1/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00138

Title: Authorizing a contract between the City and Dane County for the Madison Department of Public

Health to operate a Clean Sweep household hazardous waste program for Dane County.

Sponsors: Zachariah Brandon, Judy K. Olson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. resolution.clean sweep 2005-2006.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/22/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/14/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/7/2005	1	PUBLIC HEALTH COMMISSION (prior to 4-29-2005)	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
1/26/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
1/4/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
1/4/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
1/4/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
12/28/2004	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
12/28/2004	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

Revenues and expenses associated with this program are projected at a maximum of \$124,440 in 2005 and \$126,929 in 2006. The 2005 Public Health Adopted Operating Budget contains both expenses and revenues related to the program. There is no anticipated impact upon cost controls or the tax levy.

Title

Authorizing a contract between the City and Dane County for the Madison Department of Public Health to operate a Clean Sweep household hazardous waste program for Dane County.

Body

WHEREAS, Clean Sweep, a program offered in Madison since 1984, assists area residents in identification, safe handling, and disposal of household hazardous waste substances; and

WHEREAS, management of household hazardous waste continues to require attention in Madison and Dane County; and

WHEREAS, Dane County desires to provide a dedicated hazardous waste collection drop off center for Very Small Quantity Generators (VSQG's) as described in Wisconsin Administrative Code NR 610.07; and

WHEREAS, Dane County has committed funds from landfill tipping fees for the purpose of supporting Household Hazardous Waste Services in the County, and funds are available to reimburse the City for its costs in coordinating these

File #: 00084, Version: 1

services for the County, in the amount of \$124,440 in 2005 and \$126,929 in 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into a contract on behalf of the City so that the Madison Department of Public Health may operate a Household Hazardous Waste Services program for Dane County in 2005 and 2006.